(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $40.6 million. 
Other $255.0 million. 
Total $295.6 million. 
(iii) Description and Qantity or Quantities 

of Articles or Services under Consideration 
for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Four thousand four hundred (4,400) M16A4 

Rifles. 
Forty-six (46) M2 50 Caliber Machine Guns. 
One hundred eighty-six (186) M240B Ma-

chine Guns. 
Thirty-six (36) M1151 High Mobility Multi-

purpose Wheeled Vehicles (HMMWVs). 
Seventy-seven (77) M1151 up-armored 

HMMWVs. 
Non-MDE: All necessary equipment and ac-

cessories to outfit two Peshmerga Regional 
Brigades and two support artillery battal-